2025-26 WDA GIRLS’ TEAM/DUAL STATISTICS

Dual Individual Records (WDA duals only)

112

112/
118

112

124

124

130

130

136

136

142

142

148

148

155

170

170

190

190

250

Wrestler

Maryjane Garcia

Regan Stravia

Wilder Lamirande
Arianna McElwain
Harper Boettcher
Sawyer Wolf

Emily Schilling
Breanna Erickson
Ava McElwain
Christina Dohrmann
Olivia Lauf

Haileigh Seelye

Clancy Meyer

Isabel Medaris
Turista Haagenstad
Natalie Meyer
Kolbi McElwain
Kendra Erickson

Amethyst Sutton

Overall
Record

0-3

4-2

0-2

2-0

1-1

3-1

4-0

0-4

1-1

1-0

5-1

2-3

2-2

3-3

1-3

Pins

0-3

4-2

0-2

2-0

11

2-1

3-0

0-4

11

0-0

21

1-2

1-2

2-3

1-3

Decisions

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

1-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

1-0

0-1

0-0

0-0

0-0

Maj.
Dec.

0-0

0-0
0-0

0-0

0-0
0-0

0-0

0-0
0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

Tech. Falls

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

1-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

Win by
Forfeit

0

0

Inj.
default

0

0



Duals
Feb.5

Bismarck High 54, Dickinson 20

Weight
100
106
112
118
124
130
136
142
148
155
170
190
250

Jan. 30
Legacy 65,

Weight
100
106
112

Summary

Charlie Claymore, B, won by forfeit

Breanna Fenster, B, won by forfeit

Lauralie Fuchs, B, won by forfeit

Deja Ireland, B, over Harper Boettcher by fall, 2:21
Regan Stravia, D, over Braelyn Pfaff by fall, 3:47
Rilynn Reems, B, over Sawyer Wolf by fall, 1:17

Paige Baumgartner, B, over Ava McElwan by fall, 4:35
Christina Dohrmann, D, won by forfeit

Clancy Meyer, D, over Madison Reems by 6-1 decision
Julia Araujo, B, over Natalie Meyer by fall, 1:07

Kolbi McElwain, D, over Josie Trieu by fall, 3:28
Cambree Anderson, B, over Kendra Erickson by fall, 1:48
Lilly Lugo, B, won by forfeit

Unsportsmanlike Conduct

Total

Dickinson 11

Summary
Aubrey Huus, L, won by forfeit
Scelia Maneze, L, won by forfeit

Alicia Kenfack, L, won by forfeit

DCK BHS
0 6
0 6
0 6
0 6

o o o o w o o o o
o O o o o o o o o

1
—
1

20 54
DCK LEG
0 6

0 6

0 6



Weight
118
124
130
136
142
148
155
170
190
250

Jan. 30

Summary
Keeley Kanoia, L, over Regan Stravia by fall, 3:55
Arianna McElwain, D, over Kenleigh Davis by fall, 3:31

Alicia Asongkeng, L, over Sawyer Wolf by fall, 3:11

Aleiya Cullinan, L, over Christina Dohrmann by 18-1 tech. fall

Sofia Meyer, L, over Olivia Lauf by fall, 3:24

Clancy Meyer, D, over Jaycee Eztel by fall, 3:13
Katurah Ottmar, L, over Natalie Meyer by fall, 3:24
Ivy Griffin, L, over Kolbi McElwain by fall, 2:17
Savana Garver, L, over Kendra Erickson by fall, 1:12
Aaleiya Ear, L, won by forfeit

Misconduct

Total

Dickinson 47, Jamestown 24

Weight
100
106
112
118
124
130
136
142
148

Summary

Double Forfeit

Double Forfeit

Anamarie Romans, J, won by forfeit

Hope Sjostrom, J, over Regan Stravia by fall, 2:41
Arianna McElwain, D, over Matia Krapp by fall, 1:17
Sawyer Wolf, D, over Aubrie Mcintyre by fall, 1:01
Mackenzie Stoddart, J, over Ava McElwain by fall, 2:52
Christina Dohrmann, D, over Ellie Guerra by fall, 1:18

Clancy Meyer, D, over Ashlyn Lee by 17-1 tech. fall

DCK

o O o o o o o o o o

1
—

N
—_—

JAM

o o o o o

LEG

o o o o o o o o o

(o)
(&)

DCK

o O o O

()]



Weight
155
170
190
250

Jan. 15

Summary

Isabel Medearis, D, over Adelaide Wolff by fall, 1:08
Kolbi McElwain, D, over Hope Miller by fall, 1:25
Kendra Erickson, D, over Lauryn Alexander by fall, 3:01
Chloe Backstrom, J, won by forfeit

Total

Century 39, Dickinson 36

Weight
100
106
112
118
124
130
136
142
148
155
170
190
250

Jan. 8

Summary

Emelia Johnson, C, won by forfeit

Vivian Backer, C, over Wilder Lamirande by fall, :44
Brantlee Shinn, C, over Maryjane Garcia by fall, 1:24
Regan Stravia, D, over Sydney Huber by fall, 3:34

Emily Schilling, D, over Veda Gensrich by fall, 1:15
Breanna Erickson, D, over Caocimhe Doyle by fall, 1:51
Christina Dohrmann, D, over Gabriella Huffaker by fall, 3:57
Olivia Lauf, D, over Hadley Frueh by fall, 1:09

Haileigh Seelye, D, won by forfeit

Addy Gensrich, C, over Clancy Meyer by fall, 2:25

Callee Leingang, C, over Isabel Medearis by 10-4 decision
Brennida Myers, C, over Kolbi McElwain by fall, 5:43
Mekayla Stordalen, C, over Amethyst Sutton by fall, 2:44

Total

TMCHS 48, Dickinson 30

JAM

o O O O

CEN

39

DCK

o oo o O

DCK

36



Weight
100
106
112
118
124
130
136
142
148
155
170
190
250

Dec. 18

Summary

Kylie Delong, TMCHS, won by forfeit

Davis Laducer, TMCHS, won by forfeit

Hailey Davis, TMCHS, over Wilder Lamirande by fall, 1:48
Regan Stravia, D, over Justyce Lavallie by fall, 1:00
Kaylee Keplin, TMCHS, over Emily Schilling by fall, 5:56
Breanna Erickson, D, over Allie Grant by fall, 1:35

Kendra Azure, TMCHS, over Ava McElwain by fall, :58
Christina Dohrmann, D, over Cassidy Azure by fall, 5:04
Clancy Meyer, D, over Kenley Hamley by fall, 4:56

Natalie Meyer, D, over Bayleigh Chase by fall, 5:21

Aleah Martin, TMCHS, over Isabel Medearis by fall, 4:55
Aryonna Gourneau, TMCHS, over Kolbi McElwain by fall, 3:24
Azhanii Martin, TMCHS, over Amethyst Sutton by fall, 5:52

Total

Dickinson 45, Williston 24

Weight
100
106
112
118
124
130
136

Summary

Double Forfeit

Rosslyn Ramirez, W, won by forfeit

Taylor Brouillette, W, over Maryjane Garcia by fall, :17
Harper Boettcher, D, over Jessica Harkison by fall, :26
Emily Schillinger, D, over Kaytilane Isom by 3-0 decision
Breanna Erickson, D, over Lyla Roerhich by fall, 1:03

Audrey Tofte, W, over Ava McElwain by fall, 5:54

48

WIL

o O o o o

DCK

o O O O

30

DCK

o o w o o



Weight
142
148
155
170
190
250

Dec. 4

Summary

Christina Dohrmann, D, over Ashley Camacho by fall, 1:06

Clancy Meyer, D, over Preslea Olson by fall, :35
Janessa Nelson, W, over Isabel Medearis by fall, 5:29
Natalie Meyer, D, won by forfeit

Kolbi McElwain, D, won by forfeit

Amethyst Sutton, D, won by forfeit

Total

Dickinson 48, Mandan 24

Weight
100
106
112
118
124
130
136
142
148
155
170
190
250

Summary

Double Forfeit

Lela Bellon, M, won by forfeit

Jordyn Wilson, M, over Maryjane Garcia by fall, 2:12
Regan Stravia, D, over Aunna Weigel by fall, :15
Harper Boettcher, D, won by forfeit

Emily Schillinger, D, over Gemma Viloria by fall, 5:56
Breanna Erickson, D, won by forfeit

Christina Dohrmann, D, won by forfeit

Clancy Meyer, D, won by forfeit

Isabel Medaris, D, won by forfeit

Lainy Jochim, M, over Turista Haagenstad by fall, 3:16
Alexis Storsved, M, over Kendra Erickson by fall, 1:40
Amethyst Sutton, D, over Riley Berg by fall, 1:13

Total

DCK

48

DCK

oD o0 O O O»

MAN

24






