

2025-26 WDA GIRLS' TEAM/DUAL STATISTICS**Dickinson****Dual Individual Records (WDA duals only)**

#	Wrestler	Overall Record	Pins	Decisions	Maj. Dec.	Tech. Falls	Win by Forfeit	Inj. default
112	Maryjane Garcia	0-3	0-3	0-0	0-0	0-0	0	0
112/ 118	Regan Stravia	4-2	4-2	0-0	0-0	0-0	0	0
112	Wilder Lamirande	0-2	0-2	0-0	0-0	0-0	0	0
124	Arianna McElwain	2-0	2-0	0-0	0-0	0-0	0	0
124	Harper Boettcher	1-1	1-1	0-0	0-0	0-0	1	0
130	Sawyer Wolf	1-2	1-2	0-0	0-0	0-0	0	0
130	Emily Schilling	3-1	2-1	1-0	0-0	0-0	0	0
136	Breanna Erickson	4-0	3-0	0-0	0-0	0-0	1	0
136	Ava McElwain	0-4	0-4	0-0	0-0	0-0	0	0
142	Christina Dohrmann	6-1	4-0	0-0	0-0	0-1	2	0
142	Olivia Lauf	1-1	1-1	0-0	0-0	0-0	0	0
148	Haileigh Seelye	1-0	0-0	0-0	0-0	0-0	1	0
148	Clancy Meyer	5-1	2-1	1-0	0-0	1-0	1	0
155	Isabel Medaris	2-3	1-2	0-1	0-0	0-0	1	0
170	Turista Haagenstad	0-1	0-1	0-0	0-0	0-0	0	0
170	Natalie Meyer	2-2	1-2	0-0	0-0	0-0	1	0
190	Kolbi McElwain	3-3	2-3	0-0	0-0	0-0	1	0
190	Kendra Erickson	1-3	1-3	0-0	0-0	0-0	0	0
250	Amethyst Sutton	2-2	1-2	0-0	0-0	0-0	1	0

Duals**Feb. 5****Bismarck High 54, Dickinson 20**

Weight	Summary	DCK	BHS
100	Charlie Claymore, B, won by forfeit	0	6
106	Breanna Fenster, B, won by forfeit	0	6
112	Lauralie Fuchs, B, won by forfeit	0	6
118	Deja Ireland, B, over Harper Boettcher by fall, 2:21	0	6
124	Regan Stravia, D, over Braelyn Pfaff by fall, 3:47	6	0
130	Rilynn Reems, B, over Sawyer Wolf by fall, 1:17	0	6
136	Paige Baumgartner, B, over Ava McElwan by fall, 4:35	0	6
142	Christina Dohrmann, D, won by forfeit	6	0
148	Clancy Meyer, D, over Madison Reems by 6-1 decision	3	0
155	Julia Araujo, B, over Natalie Meyer by fall, 1:07	0	6
170	Kolbi McElwain, D, over Josie Trieu by fall, 3:28	6	0
190	Cambree Anderson, B, over Kendra Erickson by fall, 1:48	0	6
250	Lilly Lugo, B, won by forfeit	0	6
	Unsportsmanlike Conduct	-1	-
	Total	20	54

Jan. 30**Legacy 65, Dickinson 11**

Weight	Summary	DCK	LEG
100	Aubrey Huus, L, won by forfeit	0	6
106	Scelia Maneze, L, won by forfeit	0	6
112	Alicia Kenfack, L, won by forfeit	0	6

Weight	Summary	DCK	LEG
118	Keeley Kanoia, L, over Regan Stravia by fall, 3:55	0	6
124	Arianna McElwain, D, over Kenleigh Davis by fall, 3:31	6	0
130	Alicia Asongkeng, L, over Sawyer Wolf by fall, 3:11	0	6
136	Aleiya Cullinan, L, over Christina Dohrmann by 18-1 tech. fall	0	5
142	Sofia Meyer, L, over Olivia Lauf by fall, 3:24	0	6
148	Clancy Meyer, D, over Jaycee Eztel by fall, 3:13	6	0
155	Katurah Ottmar, L, over Natalie Meyer by fall, 3:24	0	6
170	Ivy Griffin, L, over Kolbi McElwain by fall, 2:17	0	6
190	Savana Garver, L, over Kendra Erickson by fall, 1:12	0	6
250	Aaleiya Ear, L, won by forfeit	0	6
	Misconduct	-1	0
	Total	11	65

Jan. 30

Dickinson 47, Jamestown 24

Weight	Summary	JAM	DCK
100	Double Forfeit	0	0
106	Double Forfeit	0	0
112	Anamarie Romans, J, won by forfeit	6	0
118	Hope Sjostrom, J, over Regan Stravia by fall, 2:41	6	0
124	Arianna McElwain, D, over Matia Krapp by fall, 1:17	0	6
130	Sawyer Wolf, D, over Aubrie McIntyre by fall, 1:01	0	6
136	Mackenzie Stoddart, J, over Ava McElwain by fall, 2:52	6	0
142	Christina Dohrmann, D, over Ellie Guerra by fall, 1:18	0	6
148	Clancy Meyer, D, over Ashlyn Lee by 17-1 tech. fall	0	5

Weight	Summary	JAM	DCK
155	Isabel Medearis, D, over Adelaide Wolff by fall, 1:08	0	6
170	Kolbi McElwain, D, over Hope Miller by fall, 1:25	0	6
190	Kendra Erickson, D, over Lauryn Alexander by fall, 3:01	0	6
250	Chloe Backstrom, J, won by forfeit	6	0
	Total	24	47

Jan. 15
Century 39, Dickinson 36

Weight	Summary	CEN	DCK
100	Emelia Johnson, C, won by forfeit	6	0
106	Vivian Backer, C, over Wilder Lamirande by fall, :44	6	0
112	Brantlee Shinn, C, over Maryjane Garcia by fall, 1:24	6	0
118	Regan Stravia, D, over Sydney Huber by fall, 3:34	0	6
124	Emily Schilling, D, over Veda Gensrich by fall, 1:15	0	6
130	Breanna Erickson, D, over Caoimhe Doyle by fall, 1:51	0	6
136	Christina Dohrmann, D, over Gabriella Huffaker by fall, 3:57	0	6
142	Olivia Lauf, D, over Hadley Frueh by fall, 1:09	0	6
148	Haileigh Seelye, D, won by forfeit	0	6
155	Addy Gensrich, C, over Clancy Meyer by fall, 2:25	6	0
170	Callee Leingang, C, over Isabel Medearis by 10-4 decision	3	0
190	Brennida Myers, C, over Kolbi McElwain by fall, 5:43	6	0
250	Mekayla Stordalen, C, over Amethyst Sutton by fall, 2:44	6	0
	Total	39	36

Jan. 8
TMCHS 48, Dickinson 30

Weight	Summary	TM	DCK
100	Kylie Delong, TMCHS, won by forfeit	6	0
106	Davis Laducer, TMCHS, won by forfeit	6	0
112	Hailey Davis, TMCHS, over Wilder Lamirande by fall, 1:48	6	0
118	Regan Stravia, D, over Justyce Lavallie by fall, 1:00	0	6
124	Kaylee Keplin, TMCHS, over Emily Schilling by fall, 5:56	6	0
130	Breanna Erickson, D, over Allie Grant by fall, 1:35	0	6
136	Kendra Azure, TMCHS, over Ava McElwain by fall, :58	6	0
142	Christina Dohrmann, D, over Cassidy Azure by fall, 5:04	0	6
148	Clancy Meyer, D, over Kenley Hamley by fall, 4:56	0	6
155	Natalie Meyer, D, over Bayleigh Chase by fall, 5:21	0	6
170	Aleah Martin, TMCHS, over Isabel Medearis by fall, 4:55	0	6
190	Aryonna Gourneau, TMCHS, over Kolbi McElwain by fall, 3:24	6	0
250	Azhanii Martin, TMCHS, over Amethyst Sutton by fall, 5:52	0	0
	Total	48	30

Dec. 18
Dickinson 45, Williston 24

Weight	Summary	WIL	DCK
100	Double Forfeit	0	0
106	Rosslyn Ramirez, W, won by forfeit	6	0
112	Taylor Brouillette, W, over Maryjane Garcia by fall, :17	6	0
118	Harper Boettcher, D, over Jessica Harkison by fall, :26	0	6
124	Emily Schillinger, D, over Kaytilane Isom by 3-0 decision	0	3
130	Breanna Erickson, D, over Lyla Roerhich by fall, 1:03	0	6
136	Audrey Tofte, W, over Ava McElwain by fall, 5:54	6	0

Weight	Summary	WIL	DCK
142	Christina Dohrmann, D, over Ashley Camacho by fall, 1:06	0	6
148	Clancy Meyer, D, over Preslea Olson by fall, :35	0	5
155	Janessa Nelson, W, over Isabel Medearis by fall, 5:29	6	0
170	Natalie Meyer, D, won by forfeit	0	6
190	Kolbi McElwain, D, won by forfeit	0	6
250	Amethyst Sutton, D, won by forfeit	0	6
	Total	24	45

Dec. 4

Dickinson 48, Mandan 24

Weight	Summary	DCK	MAN
100	Double Forfeit	0	0
106	Lela Bellon, M, won by forfeit	0	6
112	Jordyn Wilson, M, over Maryjane Garcia by fall, 2:12	0	6
118	Regan Stravia, D, over Aunna Weigel by fall, :15	6	0
124	Harper Boettcher, D, won by forfeit	6	0
130	Emily Schillinger, D, over Gemma Viloría by fall, 5:56	6	0
136	Breanna Erickson, D, won by forfeit	6	0
142	Christina Dohrmann, D, won by forfeit	6	0
148	Clancy Meyer, D, won by forfeit	6	0
155	Isabel Medaris, D, won by forfeit	6	0
170	Lainy Jochim, M, over Turista Haagenstad by fall, 3:16	0	6
190	Alexis Storsved, M, over Kendra Erickson by fall, 1:40	0	6
250	Amethyst Sutton, D, over Riley Berg by fall, 1:13	6	0
	Total	48	24

